
 

 34 

IX. PARTS CATALOG 

 

PRINTER UNIT MOUNTING HARDWARE 
 

 
REF. NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. 
     1 
     2 
     3 
     4 
     5 
     6 
     7 
     8 
     9 
   10 
   11 
   12 
   13 
   14 
   15 
   16 
   17 
  18 

RO374500A 
RO375000A 
RO377400A 
RO374600A 
RO374800A 
RO374900A 
RO375100A 
RO375300A 
RO375600A 
RO378800A 
RO378900A 
RO325900A 
RO37600A 
RO379800A 
RO379500A 
RO379700A 
RO376200A 
RO377200A 

Screw M3 X 6 
Screw M4 X 8 
Screw M5 X 18 
Screw M3 X 6 
Screw M3 X 8 
Screw M3 X 8 
Screw M4 X 12 
Set Screw M3 X 6 
Set Screw Hex M3 x 6 
Plastic Head Screw M3 X 6 
Screw and Spacer Assembly M4 X 4 X 3 
Retaining Ring #4 
Retaining Ring #5 
Retaining Ring #6 
Truss Head Screw M4 X 18 
Pan Head Screw M3 X 6 
Nut M4 
Washer #3 

 10 
  2 
  2 
  7 
  2 
  2 
  3 
  1 
  3 
  1 
  1 
  5 
  1 
  2 
  1 
  1 
  2 
  2 



 

 35 

 

PRINTER UNIT MOUNTING HARDWARE 
 

 

REF. NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. 
     1 
     2 
     3 
     4 
     5 
     6 
     7 
     8 
     9 
   10 
   11 
   12 
   13 
   14 
   15 
   16 
   17 
   18 
   19 
   20 
   21 

RO374600A 
RO379000A 
RO376800A 
RO375100A 
RO379200A 
RO379300A 
RO379400A 
RO370300A 
RO379600A 
RO379100A 
RO376500A 
RO375600A 
RO380000A 
RO380100A 
RO380200A 
RO379800A 
RO376000A 
RO379900A 
RO376100A 
RO380300A 
RO384400A 

Screw M3 X 6 
Screw M3 X 10 
Screw M3 X 8 
Screw M4 X 12 
Screw, Truss Head M2 X 8 
Screw, Truss Head M3 X 4 
Screw, Truss Head M4 X 6 
Screw, Truss Head M4 X 8 
Screw M4 X 8 
Screw M3 X 14 
Screw M3 X 25 
Screw, Socket Head 
Nut, Flanged M4 
Nut, Stainless M6 
Nut M10 
Retaining Ring #6 
Retaining Ring #7 
Retaining Ring #9 
Lock Washer #2 
Lock Washer #10 
Screw, Truss Head M2 X 10 

14 
  3 
 41 
  3 
  4 
  4 
 18 
  1 
  2 
  7 
  4 
  1 
 10 
  4 
  1 
  4 
  1 
  1 
  2 
  1 
  6 



 

 36 

 
 
 
 
REF. NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. 
     1 
     2 
     3 
     4 
     5 
     6 
     7 
     8 
     9 
   10 
   11 
   12 
   13 
   14 
   15 
   16 
   17 
   18 
   19 
   20 
   21 

RO374600A 
RO379000A 
RO376800A 
RO375100A 
RO379200A 
RO379300A 
RO379400A 
RO370300A 
RO379600A 
RO379100A 
RO376500A 
RO375600A 
RO380000A 
RO380100A 
RO380200A 
RO379800A 
RO376000A 
RO379900A 
RO376100A 
RO380300A 
RO384400A 

Screw M3 X 6 
Screw M3 X 10 
Screw M3 X 8 
Screw M4 X 12 
Screw, Truss Head M2 X 8 
Screw, Truss Head M3 X 4 
Screw, Truss Head M4 X 6 
Screw, Truss Head M4 X 8 
Screw M4 X 8 
Screw M3 X 14 
Screw M3 X 25 
Screw, Socket Head 
Nut, Flanged M4 
Nut, Stainless M6 
Nut M10 
Retaining Ring #6 
Retaining Ring #7 
Retaining Ring #9 
Lock Washer #2 
Lock Washer #10 
Screw, Truss Head M2 X 10 

14 
  3 
 41 
  3 
  4 
  4 
 18 
  1 
  2 
  7 
  4 
  1 
 10 
  4 
  1 
  4 
  1 
  1 
  2 
  1 
  6 



 

 37 

 
 

PRINTER UNIT 
 

 
 
 
 

REF. NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

12928000A 
12802800A 
12927700A 
12805300A 
12954800A 
12829000A 
12802000A 
12802100A 
12953700A 
12952200A 
12805100A 
12954700A 
12923400A 
12803800A 
12802900A 
12802700A 

Gear & Pulley Assembly 
Lower Removable Guide Plate 
Label Guide Plate 
Drive Roller 
Label Stripper Bar 
Bearing Printhead Roller 
Printhead Assembly 
Harness Assembly Printhead 
Spring, Printhead Setting 
Pulley, Roller Drive 
Belt, Roller Drive 
Plate, Label Pressing 
Roler Assembly, Label Idler 
Sensor Assembly, Low Stock 
Sensor Assembly, Label Taken 
Motor Assembly, Platen Drive 

  1 
  1 
  1 
  1 
  1 
  2 
  1 
  1 
  1 
  1 
  1 
  1 
  1 
  1 
  1 
  1 



 

 38 

PRINTER UNIT 

 
 
 
REF. NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. 
     1 
     2 
     3 
     4 
     5 
     6 
     7 
     8 
     9 
   10 
   11 
 
   12 
   13 
   14 
   15 

12926600A 
RO380100A 
13006600A 
12927800A 
12926300A 
12926500A 
12952600A 
12952400A 
12952500A 
12892800A 
12923100A 
 
12923800A 
13007600A 
12923700A 
13007500A 

Adjusting Leg 
Nut M6 
Front Panel 
Fastener 
Removable Label Guide 
Nylon Clamp NK-3N 
Nylon Clamp NK-4N 
Nylon Clamp NK-6N 
Nylon Clamp NK-7N 
Label Bezel Assembly 
UPC/NON-UPC, Auto/Manual & Label Feed 
Switches & Harnesses 
Printer Power Cable (Ram 0001) 
Printer Power Cable (Ram 0002) 
Printer I/O Cable (Ram 0001) 
Printer I/O Cable (Ram 0002) 

  4 
  4 
  1 
  2 
  1 
  2 
  4 
  1 
  2 
  1 
   
  1 
  1 
  1 
  1 
  1 



 

 39 

             

 
 
 
 
 
REF. NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. 
  1 
  2 
  3 
  4 
  5 
  6 
  7 
  8 
  9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

13006700A 
12954900A 
12803000A 
13006900A 
12927500A 
11845900A 
13006500A 
12926200A 
12928100A 
12803700A 
12952300A 
10069000A 
13007000A 
12927800A 
12923500A 
13006800A 

Rear Panel 
Liner Take Up Pulley 
Liner Take Up Clip 
Pulley, Take Up Motor 
Spring Belt 
Ticket Wheel 
Stepper Motor Assembly 
Transformer Assembly 
Capacitor Assembly 
Voltage Regulator Assembly 
Fuse Holder 
Fuse 2 amp 
Door Assembly 
Fastener 
Counter/Limit Switch Harness 
Take Up Shaft 

   1 
   1 
   1 
   1 
   1 
   1 
   1 
   1   
   1 
   1   
   1 
   1 
   1 
   1 
   1 
   1 



 

 40 

PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
REF. NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. 
     1 
     2 
     3 
     4 

12802200A 
12802300A 
12802400A 
12954500A 

Printer Driver PCB Assembly 
Main Logic PCB Assembly 
Power Supply PCB 
Motor Connection PCB 

   1 
   1 
   1 
   1 



 

 41 

FOR YOUR NOTES



 

 42 

FOR YOUR NOTES 
 
 
 
 
 


